

15 March 2024

## Artisan Partners International Value Team Wins Three U.S. Lipper Fund Awards for Second Straight Year

**Milwaukee, Wisconsin.** Artisan Partners is pleased to announce that the Artisan International Value Fund received three 2024 Lipper Fund Awards. The Fund was named best fund in Lipper's International Large-Cap Value Funds category over the three-, five- and ten-year time periods.

This is the second year in a row that the Artisan International Value Team has swept the Lipper Fund Awards in the International Large-Cap Value category. The Fund is now one of just two funds in the category to earn the ten-year accolade multiple times since 2013.

"We are honored and humbled to receive these Lipper Awards," said David Samra, Lead Portfolio Manager of the Artisan International Value Fund. "These awards are a validation of our talented investment team, timetested process, and commitment to generating wealth for our investors over the long term."

The Lipper Fund Awards recognize funds for their consistently strong risk-adjusted three-, five- and ten-year performance relative to peers. Based on Lipper's quantitative, proprietary methodology, the awards reflect a truly independent and uncompromised assessment of fund performance.

## ABOUT LSEG LIPPER FUND AWARDS

For more than 30 years and in over 17 countries worldwide, these highly-respected awards have honored funds and fund management firms that have excelled in providing consistently strong risk-adjusted performance relative to their peers. Find out more at <u>www.lipperfundawards.com</u>.

## ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Past performance does not guarantee and is not a reliable indicator of future results Investments will rise and fall with market fluctuations and investor capital is at risk.

Artisan Partners Limited Partnership (APLP) is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Artisan Partners UK LLP (APUK) is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and is a registered investment adviser with the SEC. APEL Financial Distribution Services Limited (AP Europe) is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. APLP, APUK and AP Europe are collectively, with their parent company and affiliates, referred to as Artisan Partners herein. Artisan Partners is not registered, authorised or eligible for an exemption from registration in all jurisdictions. Therefore, services described herein may not be available in certain jurisdictions. Artisan U.S. mutual funds are typically only available to U.S. investors and this material is not intended as an offer or solicitation of any fund or fund shares. This material does not constitute an offer or solicitation where such actions are not authorised or lawful, and in some cases may only be provided at the initiative of the prospect. Further limitations on the availability of products or services described herein may be imposed.

The LSEG Lipper Fund Awards, granted annually, highlight funds and fund companies that have excelled in delivering consistently strong risk-adjusted performance relative to their peers.

The LSEG Lipper Fund Awards are based on the Lipper Leader for Consistent Return rating, which is a risk-adjusted performance measure calculated over 36, 60 and 120 months. The fund with the highest Lipper Leader for Consistent Return (Effective Return) value in each eligible classification wins the LSEG Lipper Fund Award. For more information, see lipperfundawards.com. Although LSEG makes reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the data contained herein, the accuracy is not guaranteed by LSEG Lipper.

© 2024 Artisan Partners. All rights reserved.

3/15/23 – A24173L